# 504958578 06/13/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5005325

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
HEALTH EVER BIO-TECH CO., LTD.				04/30/2018
	ΔΤΔ			
Name:		HEALTH EVER BIO-TECH CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	5F-6, N	5F-6, NO. 51, SEC. 2, KEELUNG ROAD, XINYI DISTRICT		
City:	TAIPE	TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWA	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	110	110		
	1			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1254		5287		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		685-0573		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v	
			212297	
Email: NLeta		a@young-thompson.com		
		NG & THOMPSON		
Address Line 1: 209 M		MADISON STREET, SUITE 500		
Address Line 4:		ALEX	KANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9180-1001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:			
			ERIC JENSEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER			ERIC JENSEN /ERIC JENSEN/	
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:				
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			/ERIC JENSEN/	
ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=CHANGE_OF_	?:		/ERIC JENSEN/ 06/13/2018	
NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	R: ADDRESS	S#page	/ERIC JENSEN/ 06/13/2018 e1.tif	

Please note that on April 30, 2018, HEALTH EVER BIO-TECH CO., LTD., the owner of:

U.S. Application No.

12/545,287

changed their address from:

2137-11871 HORSESHOE WAY RICHMOND, CANADA BC V7A 5H5

to:

5F-6, NO. 51, SEC. 2, KEELUNG ROAD, XINYI DISTRICT, TAIPEI CITY, 110, TAIWAN

Respectfully submitted,

YOUNG & THOMPSON

/Eric Jensen/ Eric Jensen, Reg. No. 37,855 Customer No. 00466 209 Madison Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314 Telephone (703) 521-2297 Facsimile (703) 685-0573

EJ/ngl

### Nina Leta

From: Sent:	I-Wen Chu <iwen_chu@actionip.com> Monday, April 30, 2018 10:43 PM</iwen_chu@actionip.com>
То:	Deidre Washington; monitor-p
Cc:	action@actionip.com
Subject:	RE: APPL NO.: 12/545,287 YOUR REF.: GU-14001-US-CIP2-TR OUR REF.: 9180-1001US
Attachments:	ASSMT ABSTR.PDF

#### kindly acknowledge receipt

Hi Deidre,

We have received the applicant's instruction as follows:

- 1. Please proceed with the issue fee payment.
- 2. We note that the address for the applicant, Health Ever Bio-Tech Co. Ltd, in the attached assignment abstract, has changed. The new address is 5F-6, No. 51, Sec. 2, Keelung Road, Xinyi District, Taipei City, 110, Taiwan.

Please update the applicant's address so the new address (in Taiwan) will be shown on the patent certificate.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Regards, I-Wen

From: Deidre Washington [mailto:DWashington@young-thompson.com]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:59 PM
To: 'iwen\_chu@actionip.com' <<u>iwen\_chu@actionip.com</u>>
Cc: 'action@actionip.com' <<u>action@actionip.com</u>>
Subject: APPL NO.: 12/545,287 YOUR REF.: GU-14001-US-CIP2-TR OUR REF. : 9180-1001US

Dear Colleagues:

Please see attached correspondence and kindly acknowledge receipt.

Regards,

Deidre Washington Patent Prosecution dwashington@young-thompson.com embon@young-thompson.com

#### YOUNCE TROMPSON

209 Madison Street, Suite 500 Alexandria, VA 22314 703-521-2297 tel. | 703-685-0573 fax

#### www.young-thompson.com

New Applications: Our practice is to provide clients with a Young & Thompson reference number within one (1) business day of receiving a new application order as proof of receipt. If you do not receive our reference number within one (1) business day, please contact our firm immediately.

This electronic message and any attachments may contain information that is privileged, confidential, attorney work product, or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. This message and any attachment are intended only for the individual or entity named above, or those properly entitled to access the information. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended or an authorized recipient, any unauthorized distribution, dissemination, or copying of this transmission and any attachment are prohibited.